ication thereof and pursuant to the

recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of

the Company, consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to ratify and

waive recovery of excess remuneration of 7,00,444/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Four hundred & forty

four only), paid to Mr. Anirvan Ghose (DIN: 00188496), Managing Director during the Financial

Year 2024-25, which is in excess of the limits prescribed under Section 197(1) of the Companies

Act, 2013 read with Section II (A) of Part II of Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

ication thereof and pursuant to the

recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of

the Company, consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to ratify and

waive recovery of excess remuneration of ` 35,10,613/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Ten Thousand

Six hundred & thirteen only), paid to Mr. Ramakrishnan Kattil (DIN:00194891), Chairman &

Director during the Financial Year 2024-25, which is in excess of the limits prescribed under

Section 197(1) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Section II (A) of Part II of Schedule V to the